WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY
600 Fifth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001-2651

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION
A005

3. ISSUED BY PURCHASING SECTION
Frederick R. Voellm
JGB Room 301-G
Department of Procurement

5. CONTRACTOR 6.
NAME AND ADDRESS

2. EFFECTIVE DATE

February 2, 2018
4. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than block 3)

FORM TYPE

(Check only one)

Il venoveNT oF souiciaTion vo. IFB FQ17132/FRV

pate December 20, 2017 (See block 7)
(Street, city,
county, state, =
and Zip Code) 1 _! MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DATE (See block 9)

7.THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

B The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 10. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers mm is extended,
[] is not extended. i i

8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS

(a) E This Change Order is issued pursuant to
The Changes set forth in block 10 are made to the above numbered contract/order.

(b) The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data, etc.) set forth in block 10.,
@[]

This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of
It modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 10.
10. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION:
IFB FQ17132/FRV “Turnouts and Crossovers” is amended as follows:

1. Extend the bid due/opening date from February 9, 2018 to February 16, 2018 at 2:00pm EST.

2. Attachment A provides responses to questions received from interested bidders. Please read each question and
response carcfully. Some responses may change aspects of the IFB.

3. Due to the delivery time frames and necessity of moving this solicitation forward, WMATA will not accept
any additional questions or requests for extensions of the bid due/opening date.

(Except as provided herein. all terms and conditions of the document referenced in block 6, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect through the
contract period.)

END OF AMENDMENT A005
1.0 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS ] CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS

DOCUMENT
MODIFICATION AND RETURN ONE (1) coPIEs
TO ISSUING OFFICE.

12. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFICE 15. WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY

BY

o = 12 \/MC\.

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

13. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 14. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of Contracting Officer)
16. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 17. DATE SIGNED

Frederick R. Voellm Feb 2, 2018



FQ17132/FRV
Amendment A0O5

Q

UESTIONS FROM INTERESTED BIDDERS AND WMATA RESPONSES
—————0 AND WNATA RESPONSES

1. Q: What are the turnout types or it locations for the turnouts/crossovers that are required. particularly in
Year 1? Section 6 does not indicate the type of turnout (IJ locations) such as Type I, Type 1A, Type II
or Type IIA.

R: The insulated joint (1J) locations are in the drawings. Section 6 of the SOW references the line items
of the pricing sheet, which list the associated drawings. Any other concerns regarding IJs can be resolved
through submittal approval post award.

2. Q: 4.3 Test reports are required within 60 days of NTP. Can this be extended? This may or may not
present a problem with the 60 day limit.

R: Delete 4.3.1 of the Scope of Work in its entirety and replace with the following: “Vendor will
provide submittals and test results in time Jor approval, manufacture, and shipment to coincide with the
WMATA approved delivery schedule”

3. Q:4.5 Shop Drawings and Submittals says that all shop drawings will be submitted no later than 60
days from NTP. Can this be extended or modified to say that the supplier will supply a shop drawing
submittal schedule to the satisfaction of WMATA within two weeks of NTP and only apply to the items
required in Year 1? This will be a problem if we have to have all drawings for Year 1 submitted within
60 days from NTP. Don’t understand why this needs to happen as long as we submit designs in time for
approval, manufacture and delivery which we would show in a schedule for their review and approval.

R Delete the first sentence in 4.5.] and replace with the following: “Vendor will provide submittals and

test results in time for approval, manufacture, and shipment to coincide with the WMATA approved
delivery schedule .

Attachment A



